
2024 Missouri S&T Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 1, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-22   Conf: 17-18   Home: 18-10   Away: 9-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (372), Opp (371)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (1), Prince (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Hedgecorth (2), Weiner
(2), Bither (1), Monroe (1), Prince (1), Souza (1), Sugi (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Damgaard (8), Souza (3), Scott (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Morrow 4, Mollett 2, Kaiser 1, McBroom 1,
Schisler 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-147), Damgaard (30-37), Souza (15-26), Bates (7-8), Cook (7-7), Scott (7-10), Kephart
(6-11), Morrow (6-8), Schisler (6-6), Gross (5-5), Kaiser (4-7), Mollett (4-8), Hazzard (2-4), Agnew (1-1), Ellingson (1-1), Kaberline (1-1),
McBroom (1-4), Wipf (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Prince, Tyler .321 48-47 156 39 50 8 3 7 47 85 .545 19 19 43 4 .449 2 3 14-17 39 69 15 .878
3 Bither, Carter .315 38-36 108 23 34 2 3 0 13 42 .389 6 5 20 0 .375 1 8 7-8 52 67 9 .930
15 Sugi, Kenneth .311 49-48 167 46 52 12 2 8 45 92 .551 32 7 12 2 .433 4 5 13-16 61 1 2 .969
27 Weiner, Garrett .304 39-39 135 33 41 7 3 4 29 66 .489 17 12 22 2 .422 2 4 12-15 290 19 4 .987
4 Krodinger, Nick .285 47-47 158 28 45 7 1 3 36 63 .399 23 8 34 1 .394 4 1 4-8 49 111 23 .874
17 Monroe, Sam .273 48-45 150 45 41 4 0 0 32 45 .300 32 14 27 2 .442 1 3 8-9 46 2 1 .980
5 Ruether, Tommy .265 38-30 102 18 27 3 2 2 17 40 .392 14 9 17 0 .394 2 1 1-3 70 1 0 1.000
6 Bell, Jack .395 24-22 81 23 32 12 1 2 11 52 .642 10 5 15 0 .490 0 5 14-20 49 0 0 1.000
22 Cizek, Aiden .306 22-7 36 6 11 2 1 0 11 15 .417 9 4 9 1 .490 0 0 0-2 4 4 2 .800
1 Hedgecorth, Andrew .288 35-26 73 23 21 2 0 0 12 23 .315 17 8 18 0 .469 0 8 4-6 41 55 3 .970
8 Damgaard, Denton .267 27-16 45 7 12 0 1 1 5 17 .378 8 5 11 0 .431 0 2 1-1 101 14 1 .991
19 Baugus, Drew .261 31-15 46 21 12 2 0 0 5 14 .304 10 3 13 1 .424 0 2 5-6 38 0 0 1.000
32 Souza, Matt .257 29-23 74 23 19 2 2 6 31 43 .581 13 6 15 0 .400 2 2 3-5 136 19 3 .981
16 Scott, Keaton .229 19-13 35 4 8 0 0 1 3 11 .314 1 4 6 0 .317 1 3 0-1 75 9 0 1.000
29 Alexander, Logan .217 35-25 69 16 15 5 0 3 16 29 .420 17 15 24 0 .461 1 4 1-2 72 5 0 1.000
12 Streb, Michael .154 9-2 13 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 .154 0 2 6 0 .267 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .291 49-49 1448 355 422 68 19 37 316 639 .441 228 126 292 13 .426 20 51 87-119 1142 433 76 .954
Opponents .302 49-49 1544 333 466 83 6 40 292 681 .441 218 46 315 27 .400 18 26 51-73 1130 467 58 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Mollett, Dylan 4.04 6-3 12 12 1 0-0 0 69.0 70 42 31 23 68 11 2 4 .256 3 4 0 1 4
26 Schisler, Jake 4.43 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 1 22.1 25 12 11 8 16 4 1 2 .275 2 2 0 1 0
28 Hazzard, Cody 4.50 1-2 15 0 0 0-0 3 16.0 15 13 8 10 16 0 0 2 .254 1 5 0 1 1
11 Gross, Elijah 5.52 4-0 17 4 0 0-0 1 31.0 41 23 19 8 26 11 1 1 .304 4 1 0 1 2
18 McBroom, Estin 6.28 2-3 10 9 2 1-0 0 43.0 50 35 30 21 30 7 0 4 .299 6 2 1 3 3
13 Bates, Dylan 6.28 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 8 11 10 19 11 3 0 0 .174 4 3 0 3 2
37 Kephart, David 6.57 2-3 12 10 0 0-0 0 49.1 70 43 36 22 27 11 0 6 .337 3 4 1 1 2
30 Cook, Jacob 7.00 3-1 15 0 0 0-0 3 18.0 20 19 14 9 19 1 0 3 .278 3 4 0 0 1
2 Wipf, Dylan 7.27 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 3 8.2 9 7 7 14 10 1 0 1 .273 7 1 1 1 1
20 Morrow, Ethan 7.68 3-6 11 11 1 0-0 0 41.0 57 46 35 32 36 11 0 4 .331 10 6 1 1 2
36 Kaiser, Matthew 8.14 1-1 14 1 0 0-0 0 21.0 30 22 19 17 15 5 2 1 .370 4 4 0 3 7
35 Belgrave, Ben 8.88 4-1 12 2 0 0-0 0 25.1 35 25 25 17 23 10 0 6 .327 4 2 0 0 0
10 Ellingson, Matt 10.22 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 17 15 14 11 10 4 0 3 .309 5 5 0 1 0
23 Agnew, Andrew 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 6 6 0 1 0 0 3 .412 3 1 0 1 1
31 Kaberline, Trey 15.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 5 5 1 4 3 0 0 .400 1 1 0 0 0
21 Morgan, Bryce 19.29 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 6 5 3 3 1 0 0 .462 1 1 0 0 0
34 Jones, Jaden 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.57 27-22 179 49 4 2 11 380.2 466 333 278 218 315 83 6 40 .302 62 46 4 18 26
Opponents 7.28 22-27 177 49 6 3 10 377.0 422 355 305 228 292 68 19 37 .291 67 126 12 20 51



2024 Missouri S&T Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 1, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Scott, Keaton 84 75 9 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 2 0
29 Alexander, Logan 77 72 5 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ruether, Tommy 71 70 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bell, Jack 49 49 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Baugus, Drew 38 38 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Schisler, Jake 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
13 Bates, Dylan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
2 Wipf, Dylan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Hazzard, Cody 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
23 Agnew, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Belgrave, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
8 Damgaard, Denton 116 101 14 1 .991 0 30 7 .811 8 0
27 Weiner, Garrett 313 290 19 4 .987 28 0 0 — 0 0
32 Souza, Matt 158 136 19 3 .981 0 15 11 .577 3 0
17 Monroe, Sam 49 46 2 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hedgecorth, Andrew 99 41 55 3 .970 16 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sugi, Kenneth 64 61 1 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bither, Carter 128 52 67 9 .930 18 0 0 — 0 0
25 Mollett, Dylan 13 3 9 1 .923 0 4 4 .500 0 0
24 Prince, Tyler 123 39 69 15 .878 10 0 0 — 0 0
4 Krodinger, Nick 183 49 111 23 .874 20 0 0 — 0 0
37 Kephart, David 15 3 10 2 .867 1 6 5 .545 0 0
30 Cook, Jacob 7 0 6 1 .857 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
11 Gross, Elijah 6 2 3 1 .833 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
18 McBroom, Estin 6 2 3 1 .833 0 1 3 .250 0 0
22 Cizek, Aiden 10 4 4 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Morrow, Ethan 17 1 12 4 .765 0 6 2 .750 0 0
36 Kaiser, Matthew 7 1 4 2 .714 0 4 3 .571 0 0
10 Ellingson, Matt 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Streb, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Morgan, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Kaberline, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Jones, Jaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1651 1142 433 76 .954 101 104 43 .707 13 0
Opponents 1655 1130 467 58 .965 64 174 62 .737 8 0


